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Round 8
17 & 18 August 2024

Queensland Moto Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Moto 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION (by Class)
Date: 17/08/24 Started at: 10:57:04
Event: R02 Laps: 15 Min + 1 Lap

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.7C Starters: 25
Track: Good Posted at: 11:32 AM

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap

U40 class
1 110 Luke REARDON (QLD) / LR110 Elite Motocross Trng / Brisbane M-c 

/ Mxstore / Alpinestars / Rival Ink
U40 Varg 450 8 17:30.371 2:06.986 2

2 99 Codey RUSS (VIC) / WBR Echuca Yamaha U40 Yamaha YZF 450 8 18:43.468 1:13.097 1:13.097 2:15.369 2
3 919 Trent LODER (NSW) / Loded CrossFit / Lodes M-cycle Repairs U40 Yamaha YZF 250 8 18:58.381 1:28.010 14.913 2:20.566 7
4 11 Charles BRETT (TAS) / Fist Handwear U40 GasGas MC 250 8 19:04.330 1:33.959 5.949 2:22.553 3
5 95 Christopher COUCH (NSW) / Teencee Graphics / Westerns 

Motorcycles
U40 KTM SXF 450 8 19:36.205 2:05.834 31.875 2:26.955 3

6 926 Samuel NORRIS (QLD) / Brisbane Dirtbike Services / Storetec U40 Yamaha YZ 250 8 19:43.891 2:13.520 7.686 2:24.632 3
7 184 Christopher BUTLER (QLD) / BRTMX / Rocky Yamaha / Butler 

Fabrication / Johnny Cool / Trademark Signs
U40 Yamaha YZF 450 7 17:38.579 1 Lap 2:31.536 4

8 39 Mitchell McCREADIE (TAS) / Maxima Oils / Pro-Trac Off Road U40 Honda CRF 450 7 17:53.241 1 Lap 14.662 2:25.651 7
9 195 Rhys OFFICER (QLD) U40 Kawasaki KX 250 7 17:55.722 1 Lap 2.481 2:26.897 2
10 85 Dean MOSIG (VIC) / Peter Stevens M-cycles /  Yamaha Aus / Fox / 

Krooztune
U40 Yamaha 450 7 17:58.198 1 Lap 2.476 2:29.828 2

11 295 Jake MITCHELL (NSW) / JNLRacing U40 KTM SXF 350 7 18:00.049 1 Lap 1.851 2:32.418 2
12 82 Cole ABBOTT (QLD) U40 KTM SXF 350 7 18:06.382 1 Lap 6.333 2:31.424 2
13 164 Chris ADAMS (QLD) U40 Kawasaki KXF 449 7 18:14.440 1 Lap 8.058 2:36.824 2
14 V184 Trent DYER (VIC) / Mental4Moto U40 GasGas MC 450 7 18:02.283 1 Lap -12.157 2:30.171 2
15 259 Stephen BURGE (QLD) / Beachside Air / Costanzo Racing Tuned / 

Kiwitech
U40 Yamaha YZF 450 7 18:22.729 1 Lap 20.446 2:34.058 2

16 361 James CALLEN (QLD) / BFR / Vertex Training U40 Honda CRF 450 7 19:46.433 1 Lap 1:23.704 2:43.483 2
17 161 Matthew SAIKOVSKI (QLD) / Brookyln Building Co. / LR110 Elite 

MotoX Trng / BDS / Ultimate Motorbikes Nerang
U40 Kawasaki KX 450 6 17:38.143 2 Laps 2:46.102 2

18 387 Sam LAWRENCE (QLD) U40 Yamaha YZ 450 6 17:55.124 2 Laps 16.981 2:45.156 2
DNF M13 Christopher MILLS (QLD) / BRTMX / Alpinestars / Wide Bay Crane 

Hire / Bulter Fabrication / Keba Engineering
U40 KTM SXF 350 6 16:11.355 1 Lap -

1:43.769
2:38.656 2

 
40+ class

1 981 Dean FREER (QLD) / Kiwitech Racing / Team Moto Yamaha Nerang 
/ Fighting Fit Physio / JPM Racing

40+ Yamaha YZF 450 7 18:26.791 2:28.234 5

2 v229 Mathew FISH (VIC) / Bolton M-cyces / Elliot Bros. 40+ KTM 450 7 18:37.702 1 Lap 10.911 2:22.449 2
3 111 Michael SLEETER (QLD) / Stark Future 40+ Varg 450 8 19:52.505 2:22.134 2:12.867 2
4 96 Corey VANDERLEI (VIC) / Wifey 40+ Kawasaki KX 450 7 18:56.134 1 Lap 2:23.236 2
5 95a Samuel LYTTLE (QLD) / MXSstore / Two2Build 40+ Honda CRF 450 7 19:01.131 1 Lap 4.997 2:31.472 2
6 684 Steven SWEENEY (VIC) / The Contractors Mentor / ProFit 

Engineering
40+ Yamaha 250 5 20:51.134 3 Laps 3:43.115 5

Fastest Lap was 2:06.986 by 110 Luke REARDON (QLD)

*** Riders 111 (Michael SLEETER (QLD)) and V184 (Trent DYER (VIC)) - 2 position class penalties imposed by Clerk of Course for start line infringements ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


